



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 96 of 2003

P. Vankat Rao **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

CRA/150/2003, CRA/143/2003

Order Sheet

05/08/2024	Mr. Amit Nayak & Mr. Syed Ishhadil Ali, Counsel for the respective appellants. Appellant-in-person present before this Court in Cr. Appeal No. 150/2003. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State. Pursuant to the bailable warrant issued by this Court on 10.06.2024 against the appellants, the appellant-in-person in Cr. Appeal No. 150/2003 is present before this Court himself. Let the presence of accused/appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 150/2003 be marked. The appellant-in-person in Cr. Appeal No. 150/2003 submits that he is a destitute person, therefore, he may kindly be provided legal aid by appointing an advocate to contest the matter on his behalf. In view of the above, Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocate is

Amit Patel	herein appointed on behalf of the appellant to argue the matter. Let the Secretary, High Court Legal Aid Committee shall issue authorization letter in this regard. On the request of learned counsel for the respective appellants, list these cases week after next for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE
------------	---