



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 96 of 2003

P.VANKAT RAO **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/150/2003,CRA/143/2003,CRA/117/2003

Order Sheet

22/10/2024	Mr. Saurabh Tamrakar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. AC Sahu, Advocate for the Appellant in CRA No.96/2003. Mr. Md. Zakir Anam Shah, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Advocate for the Appellant in CRA No.117/2003. None for the Appellant in CRA No.143/2003. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.150/2003. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State. Appeals of other co-accused persons namely Bhaskar Rao, Sakir Ahmad, Simap Akhtar, Bhaskar Patil, Shahid Imran, Dhani Ram and Kunwar Singh

Shubham	have already decided by coordinate Bench of this Court on 25.04.2023. Appellants P. Venkat Rao (CRA No.96/2003), Jayu @ Jai Singh (CRA No.117/2003) & Gurudayal @ Kaku Singh (CRA No.150/2003) are directed to remain present in person before this Court on the next date of hearing. Let a non-bailable warrant be issued against Appellant Mohammad Hasnen (CRA No.143/2003) through concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 19.11.2024. List the matters on 19.11.2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
---------	---