



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 96 of 2003**

**P.VANKAT RAO versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**CRA/150/2003,CRA/143/2003,CRA/117/2003**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 08/11/2024 | <p><b><u>CRA No. 150/2003</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p><b><u>CRA No. 143/2003</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Syed Ishhadil Ali, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024 for cancellation of non-bailable warrant.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Appellant requested this Court to allow the said application and canceled the non-bailable warrant issued against the Appellant.</p> <p>Learned State counsel opposes the submissions made by counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Upon due consideration, the reasons mentioned in the application is not found to be satisfactory, therefore, the same is dismissed.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Sourabh P. |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |

