



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 96 of 2003P.VANKAT RAO **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**CRA/150/2003,CRA/143/2003,CRA/117/2003****Order Sheet**

22/01/2025 Kamde	<u>CRA No. 96/2003, CRA No.143/2003 & CRA No.150/2003</u> Shri Avinash Chand Sahu and Shri Aman Tamrakar, Shri Syed Ishhad Ali and Ms. Anuja Sharma, counsel for the respective appellant(s). Shri Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Arguments of Shri Avinash Chand Sahu, Shri Syed Ishhad Ali and Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocates are concluded. <u>CRA No. 117/2003</u> Shri Ajay Kumar Chandra, Advocate appearing on behalf of Shri Y.C. Sharma, Sr. Advocate informed that the appellant Jayu @ Jai Singh has passed away. Let this be verified by the State counsel. Call day after tomorrow i.e. 24/01/2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
---------------------------------------	--