



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 96 of 2003

P.VANKAT RAO **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/143/2003,CRA/150/2003

Order Sheet

20/08/2025	Shri Amit Nayak, Shri Syed Ishadil Ali and Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocates for the respective applicants. Shri Arvind Dubey, Govt. Advocate for the State. In the midst of argument it is informed that appeal of the co-accused persons in the same offence have already been decided by the co-ordinate Bench of this court vide judgment dated 25.04.2023 passed in CRA Nos. 64/2003, 71/2003, 171/2003 and 229/2003, against which it is informed that CrA No.4795 of 2024 have also been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. In the aforesaid factual backdrop, let these matters be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge

Inder