



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 96 of 2003

P.VANKAT RAO **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/150/2003,CRA/143/2003

Order on Board

11/11/2025	Mr. Amit Nayak, Mr. Syed Ishadil Ali and Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocates for the respective appellants. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G. A. for the State. From the order-sheet dated 20.08.2025, it appears that identical matters have already been adjudicated by a Coordinate Bench of this Court vide common judgment dated 25.04.2023 passed in CRA Nos. 64/2003, 71/2003, 171/2003, and 229/2003. It is also noted that one connected matter is presently pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in CRA No. 4975/2024. Upon perusal of the note-sheet dated 09.09.2025, it transpires that the earlier matter was directed to be listed
-------------------	--

<i>Shayna</i>	before the Hon'ble Single Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Narendra Kumar Vyas till its final disposal. Subsequently, from the note-sheet dated 06.11.2025, it appears that the matter was directed to be placed before this Bench. In view of the aforesaid, the Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders/directions. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---------------	--