



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 96 of 2003

P.VANKAT RAO **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/150/2003,CRA/143/2003

Order Sheet

29.01.2026	None appeared nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellants even in the second round. Mr. Suresh Tandon, Panel Lawyer and Mr. Shailesh Puriya, Panel Lawyer for the State. From perusal of the order-sheet it appears that on the last date of hearing also none appeared on behalf of the appellants and the matter was listed for today. Today also on the first occasion when the matter was called none appeared therefore this Court has no option but to issue bailable warrant to the appellants. Let a bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued against the appellants in each case through concerned Superintendent of Police for seeking their presence before this Court on 19th February, 2026. List these cases on 19th February, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	